



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.24210 OF 2024

Nirmal Kumar Meher and others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Sameer Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Umesh Chandra Behura,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

19.03.2025

Order No.

4.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Behura, learned AGA prays for an adjournment to take instruction with regard to applicability of the ratio in the case of W.P.(C) No.20021 of 2018 (*State of Odisha and another Vs. Manas Kumar Sahoo and others*) disposed of on 3rd August, 2023.
 3. Put up this matter on 17th April, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge